FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
Kristin.demuro@fedphe-pa.com

April 26, 2002

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: M & T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

V. CINDY M. CERCONE and

COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2001 CV 585

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to
rule 3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County
Prothonotary's Office as of the date of this letter.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the

sale the sale is to be stayed or postponed.***

Yours truly,

WY,

Kristin M. DeMuro
for Federman and Phelan

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 5/15/02 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: M&TMORTGAGE CORPORATION ) CiVIL ACTION
)

VS,

CINDY M. CERCONE ) CIVIL DIVISION
) NO. 2001 CV 585

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

|, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE attorney for M & T MORTGAGE
CORPORATION hereby verify that on 3/27/02 true and correct copies of the
Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded
lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “A" attached hereto.
Notice of Sale was sent to the Defendant(s) on 3/27/02 by certified mail return

receipt requested see Exhibit “B” attached hereto.

DATE: April 26, 2002 FEDERMAN ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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7160 3901 9844 7042 LLAD

TO: CINDY M. CERCONE, A/K/A CINDY
CERCONE
901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

SENDER: KMD

REFERENCE; SALES

PS5 Form 3800, June 2000

RETURN
HECEIPT »
SERVICE

Postage 34
Certified Fee 1.90
Retumn Receipt Fee 1.50
Regtricted Delivery . 3.20
Total Postage & Feas o

S Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

Mo Insurance Coverage Pravided
Do Not Use lor International Mail




Date: 05/29/2002 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0004418
Time: 04:07 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of:  Col Cty Sheriff Dept $ 10.00

Ten and D0/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 311
Payment Method: Check Tami Kiing, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered; 10.00

By:
Clerk: BSILVETT Deputy Clerk
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FEDERMAN & PHELAN,L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax:215-563-7009
May 24,2002
Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: CERCONE, Cindy

901 Cherry Hill Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17818

No. 2001-SV-585
Dear Sir or Madam:
With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to me as
"attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheriff’s Deed to M & T MORTGAGE
CORPORATION , One Fountain Plaza, 6th Floor, Buffalo, NY, 14203.

Please record the Sheriff's Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.
Yours truly,

Christine Andrulonis/ for

Edna Houston

Enclosure

cC: M & T Mortgage Corporation Account No. 6039945



| RECORDER’S USE ONLY

| State Tax Paid
| REALTYTRANSFERTAX | oo
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ¥ o .
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE : STATEMENT OF VALUE g"::i;i"’r Code
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES ! g¢ Numbe
DEPT. 280603 . See Reverse for Instroctions "
ILARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 | Date Recorded

L

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the fall vatue/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {I)
when the deed is without consideration, or By gift. o1 (3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A staternent of value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) family retationship or (2) public utility casement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephane Number:
Frank Federman, Esquire Suite 1400 Area Code ( 215 ) 563-7000
Street Adidress ! City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103
Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA i Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantortsy/Lessor(s) Grantee(s) Lessee(s)
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. — Sheriff M & T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Street Address
P.0. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street One Fountain Plaza, 6th Floor
Ciry State Zip Code o City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 | Buffalo NY 14203
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City. Township, Borough
901 Cherry Hill Road. Bloomsburg, PA 17818 Township of Scott
County School District Tax Parcel Numhber
Columbia Township of Scoit 31-3D4-008
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actuai Cash Constderation 2. {ther Constderation 3. Total Consideration
$2.235.24 + -0- = $2.235.24
4. County Assessed Value 5, Common I evel Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$56.,048.00 X 274 | = 5153.571.52
E EXEMPTION DATA
[a. Amount 9t Exemption Claimed [ Tb. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100% | 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

—  Will or intestate succession

{Name of Decedant) (Estate File Number)
Transfer te Industrial Development Agency,
Transter to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
—  Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
ii  Trunsfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 200003959 Page Number .

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in liew of condemnation.
¢{If condemnaztion or in liey of condemnation. attach copy of resolution.)

|3 Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Z  Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Under Penalties of law, 1 declare that { have examined ¢this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and compete. o

[_Signature uf Correspondent or Responsible I

i. FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Date:

=y

L
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORMWPROPERLY OR ATT: APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESALT I HE
RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

MET b . G, Vs Cu}’wﬁy (orcote
NO. 3-02 ED NO._ §§5-0/ JD
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_S-/S-04 /600
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 29,4/
POUNDAGE - 2% OF EID s 13 <3

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 22352

purcrasers__MNT Vgeor, Cop 2

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

J i
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): [ / {/ 5{& L ﬂ NI

TOTAL DUE: s 2235 24/
LESS DEPOSIT: g
DOWN PAYMENT: s | 200, =

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g ZQ:{.S'.Z‘/



LERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

?
VlsT ;})O(‘T- CC)KD. VS. C; noh/ Celcone
NO. J%-02 ED NO. 5"53—‘0{" JD DATE/TIME OF SALE T-15-03 16600

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, 5 /35, 0&
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 2o 30

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) 515.00

MILEAGE g 4,80
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFE’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES 54,50
NOTARY § & 00

TOTAL *********x**m g 3&"—8} S"O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. §5€%, S¥
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOT‘AL EE L SRS EE R LR L L LY L S 7?3,
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS S A% SD

TOT‘AL EEEL S EE S LR EEE LR L L $ 38, S-O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 2003 § 497 36

SCHOOL DIST. 20 3
DELINQUENT 20 s /0. 0C
< TOTAL t****ﬁ*****m(ﬁ § S 07 34
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
-, SEWER 2003 § 40357
WATER 20 3 -
TOTAL ****rmsrmionionorkiaains ¢ Y43 s 7
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /00,05
MISC. $
S

TOTAL EEE L L ELEL EELEEEEE L E T $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 219/, 3‘{



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

ST (bl Lop, vs :'.r\-:'-fif (o it
NO._ 25 o ED NO., TEG 0 / D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: \:,~ {‘;~ el 1O

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 2T </
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ 12, %%

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 223282Y
T A

PURCHASER(S): \\ vy Y oo AE e

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: N

; . ) Ty
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): __ £, / YA b i

TOTAL DUE: $ 2239, 2+
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $ | 200G, —

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ /&3 L.7Y




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

[

N S R e VS, (ot (e lcent

NO. 93 04 ED NO.S%S ©/ _ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE <

j00 0

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § {55 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS .20 50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) S]ﬁ.ﬂg

MILEAGE § & 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ £,y

NOTARY § S e )
TOTAL * ek sk stk skakon o sk ook el sk e ok $ /w“) “_'f_{?:,‘.
WEB POSTING $1_§Q_,_QO .
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § i, So
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 e
TOTAL #k sk sk droskakdsk st ssn ¢ f{
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 55 S0 e
TOTAL ¥ %k scksesdoskonackpx ke skskokk ¢ e Tyl
REAL ESTATE TAXES: _ o
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 2005 $ 477 26
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ /000 .
TOTAL ¥#*kkktsasmthas etk dnn g NN AETA
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: e
SEWER 20} § SIS
WATER 20 $ iy
TOTAL *¥¥#skhbhstskssdohthdkn sk g ‘“-;’-;_;__j’f E
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /0000
MISC. $
$

TOTAL ¥ %%k ek sk koo 3k 3ok %k $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)




2 STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says
that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the notice or advertisement in the April 24; May 1, 8, 2002 exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertiscment was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

&
gr, Notary Public
nbia Caounty

i

My Cfﬁ‘iﬁ"ﬁs“sionéx

My Commr piras July 3, 2003
T e ot Notaries
AN NOW et s 200, , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $......................... for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this aflidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (370) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS.
CINDY M. CERCONE
WRIT OF EXECUTION #23 OF 2002 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
APRIL 15, 2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFEF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY CINDY CERCONE AT 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD BLOOMSBURG COLUMBIA
COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF

DEPUTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

]
[ e~y _/)”{ ,;

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 16TH DAY OF APRIL 2002
Y
?wﬂd/y Alestiren_

NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

MHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. 30X 180 14 HOUR PHONE
(5701 3995612 BLOOMSHEURG, PA 17815 (3791 T4 300
FAX: (570) FR4-0737
M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION Docket # 23ED2002
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

CINDY M. CERCONE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, APRIL 12, 2002, AT 2:54 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION -
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON CINDY M, CERCONE BERWICK HOSPITAL,

BERWICK BY HANDING TO CINDY CERCONE, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFQORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2002 ﬁm‘,‘_\ . \E’m&u a ‘})
X

- s - _-’/" .-
Zﬁ(éﬂééfzf /’/Uﬁ LEA_ SHERIFE HARRY A. ROADARMEL IR.
NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARIAL SEAL g
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC j G MITLA

BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMSER 07, 2005 DEPUTY SHERIFF
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COLUMBIA CO TY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 10 SERVICES
DOCKET # 23ED2002

PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT CINDY M. CERCONE (gl &5 h

ol ot
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED [T
CINDY M. CERCONE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
901 CHERRY HILL RD FORECLOSURE oo
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

gy st

IDENTIFICATION

RELATIONSHIP
DATE 6?7[/21/;"' TIME ,'¢6%  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POBX_ POE _ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Y 0 =’?r:'z:5 7C o
?(f : J.r_ <
L s

,;;/ 2SN W/m
DEPUT /7 / //(/*f; Y DATE 52//;;/?‘}:/

4 /5%9 V7207 Al /Zq//z}
Shfyfeo /300 Y W””“/

2f12 /02 )95 ; /M&M’fwa 1




and fee is paid)
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Is your ADDR comypleted on the reverse side?

R Sra ey Rer R e e e

r
or en07
*

PS Form 3811, Decemixr 1994

COMMONWEALTII OF PENNSYLVANIA  700016700000€9603771
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

DEPARTMENT 281230
TTARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

#The Return Aecsipt will show to whom the arlicla was delivered and the date

nWrita ‘Retum Receipt Requestad” on the mailpieca beiow the aricla number.
deliverod.

5. Received By: (Print Name)

it T LIS TI DT

permif.

A3l 3y} uo pajeduwos

$STUTAV NUNLTH snodk s)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the raverse side?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side? .

SENDER:
sComplete items 1 an”’ - 2 for additional services.
sCompiete itams 3, 4 “db.

®Print your nama and . .35 on th2 reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

8 Atlach this form fo the front of the mailpisce, o on the back if space does not

permit.
2Writg *Raturn Recoipt Requestad on the mailpiece below the

aThe Retumn Receipt wilt show to whom the article was detiverad and tha data

delivared,

| als~ ~vish to receive the
foli 1 services {for an

extra 1e9); 23-02
1. [ Addressee's Addrass

2. [ Restricted Dslivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

article number.

3. Arficle Addressed to:

Commottvealth of PA
PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

8

4a. Article Numbar

20001 £70000088AN3757
4b. Service Type
[T Registered B Certified
O Express Mail [ Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of DSIH?(R ] 5 2[]82

P

7]

G

5. Receiv W (_t
6. Signatura: rasse pr;Ag.: 14
X j_p ij@ ﬂf(—n <

3

[+
B. Addressae's Address (Only if requested
foa is paid}

y 1<

=

PS Form 381 ‘I,_Decembar 1994

1

k=3

zvs-97-60179  Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER:

:gomng:g:e ?::rns ; annine 2 fobr additions servicas. | als~ wish to receive the

mplate itams 3, 4 4b. .

Print your name and <298 on the reverse of this form so that we can return this ol "; s.aemces {hr an
card to you. exira .o8): 23.02

® Attach this form to tha front of the mailplecs, or on the back if apace doas not -

permit,
w\Write "Refum Raceipt Requasted” on the mailpiace below the article number,
=The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was daliverad and the date

1.} Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Deiivery

defivered.

Consult postmaster for fee,

3.

OFFICE OF F.A.LR.

DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

da. Articls Numbar
70001670000089603788
4b, Service Type
[ Registersd ¥X Certifiod
[J Express Malil O insured

3 Retum Raceipt for Merchandisa [J] COD
7. Date of Delivery

8. Recsived By: (Print Nameg)

B. Addressee’s Address (Only qus Em

and fee is paid)

ORI,

PS Form:3811, December 1994

rozses-97-8017a - Domestic Return Recsipt

card to you.
wAftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if
permit.

defivered.

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
7NORTH WILKES-BARRE BLVD
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18702-5241

SENDER: .
mCompleta iterns 1 ang’ ™ for additionat services. I alsr-ish to receive the
sComplete lterms 3, 4a b. follc  |services (for an
® Print your name and aw..éss on the raverse of this form o that wa can refurn this | axtra 1ee):

23-02

space does not 1. B Addressee’s Address

wWrits *Ratum Aeceipt Aeguested” on the mailpiece below the articls number’’ ?f,? 5 2. [l Restricted Dalivery
uThe Return Receipt will show 10 whom the aricle was dalivered and the date L e

44, Article Number 4
/0001&£700000896F376L

4b. Service Type

3 Aegistered 3 Cetified

1 Express Mail O Insured

"1 Ratumn Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD
. Date of Delivery

5. Recsived By: (Print Namsg)

8. Addressee’s Addrass {Only if requastad
and fee is paid)

_ /
6. Si

+{Ad; @ or Age. -
X D) LT

PS Form 3811, Decempsf 1994

wzses-9760170  Domestic Return Receipt



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DOCKET # 23ED2002

PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT CINDY M. CERCONE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON _ [enuis /ﬂt”?ri’}

RELATIONSHIP [y ¢t ¢ IDENTIFICATION o
DATE 5-3/-¢3 TIME £%/S  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA__ POB__ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

;T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY j/( DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DOCKET # 23ED2002
PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT CINDY M. CERCONE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG |
il
SERVED UPON  {{ ..
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE % ¢/ o3 TIMEPZ =0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB___ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
P

DEPUTY T DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DOCKET # 23ED2002
PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT CINDY M. CERCONE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SCOTT TWP SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
TENNY ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVEDUPON 5/ 755 f 1y [
7 : ﬁ =
RELATIONSHIP At<i;, 7{&1 1B IDENTIFICATION
©UNT e ST
DATE 7“3/ -Crpve £ 14 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes ___ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB __ POE __ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY kA DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DOCKET # 23ED2002

PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT CINDY M. CERCONE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

H. JAMES HOCK WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

2626 OLD BERWICK ROAD FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON __ /5002 //y Dy ik

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3-24-04 TIME /3> MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB _ POE__ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moow

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY g DATE




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.C. BOX 380 24 HOUR FPHONE
137€) 1%-5432 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 1570} 784-4300
FAX: (570) 7800287

March 14, 2002
H. JAMES HOCK

2626 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS
CINDY M. CERCONE

DOCKET # 23ED2002 JD # 31-3D4-008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Houy Q. oo Banad Y,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

{dentification No. 12248 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION :

ONE FOUNTAIN PLAZA, 6TH FLOOR : COLUMBIA COUNTY

BUFFALQ, NY 14203 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :

CIVIL DIVISION

¥.
:  NO. 2001 CV 585
CINDY M. CERCONE A/K/A CINDY : A D S
CERCONE :

901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
BLOONSBURG, FA 17513
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CINDY M. CERCONE A/K/A CINDY CERCONE
901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. U
vou have previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be
consirued to be an attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house {rcal cstate) at 961 CHERRY HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Saleon  fAlay 5, Q003 ,at j€ 60 a.m. inthe
Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia County CBurthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 178135, to enforce the Court
Judgment of $157,545.37 obtained by M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, (the Mortgagee) against
you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P, Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION,
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much
you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.



-

“You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
Sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attormey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better
chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attomey.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadcquate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Shenff the full amount due in the Sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4, [f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of

Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong)
are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act
immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER CR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN

GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY .
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of lard Iving and being situate in Scott Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of lands of Lot No.
7, THENCE along Lot No. 7, North 37 degrees West 225 feet to a point in line of other lands now
or late of John W. Robison and Harriette D. Rotison, his wiie; THENCE aiong other lands now or
late of the said John W. Robison, et ux, North 53 degrees East 122.5 feet to a proposes street
designated as Thomas Sireet; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Street, South 37
degrees East 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 15 foot radius to a point on the
Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road; THENCE along Cherry Hill Road, South 53 degrees West
107.5 feet more or less to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

IT being.Lot No. 6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 801 Cherry Hill Road.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-008

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennis W,
Murnane and Cynthia S. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 5/2/2000 in
Instrument #200003958.




HILL & HILL LLP

Attorneys at Law

March 21, 2002

Harry Roadarmel, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: M & T Mortgage Corporation vs. Cindy M. Cercone a/k/a Cindy Cercone
NO. 2001 CV 585 - 2002-ED-23

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

16 West Main Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

P. Jeffrey Hill
Susan M. Hill
W. Kim Hill

On behalf of the Scott Township Authority, please be advised that of the sale date on May 135,

2002, the Scott Township Authority will be owed $403.57 for sewer user fees. Please
amount to the costs at the time of the sale.

Very truly yours,

cC. Sharon Keller, Scott Township Authority

add this

Telephone: 370-389-0663

Fax: 570-389-8027



—_— HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

- R il
-5 -
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570) 389-5621 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5703 7846300

FAX: (570) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
T .‘f IS
RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT RO ATER SR
DOCKET AND INDEX SRR

SET FILE FOLDER UP il

Eu]

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION Lo

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWY ADDRESS _ \__
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE _ *+

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L,
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST (o
CEECK FOR $1200.00 Clk 1§65

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES e & pilay 5 63 o} 00
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER plosy s okl byl FT e 0 G
T 7 *

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SEP ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 15, 2002 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 23 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 585 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in Scott Township,

Columbia County , Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of lands of Lot No.

7, THENCE along Lot No.7, North 37 degrees West 225 feet to a point in line of other lands now

or late of John W. Robison and Harriette D. Robison, his wife; THENCE along other lands now

or late of the said John W. Robison, et ux, North 53 degrees East 122.5 feet to a proposes street

designated as Thomas Street; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Street, South 37

degrees East 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 15 foot radius to a point on the

Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road; THENCE along Cherry Hill Road, South 53 degrees West

107.5 feet more or less to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

1T being Lot No.6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots

prepared for John W. Robisen by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No0.901 Cherry Hill Road.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-008

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cetrcone by Deed from Dennis W. Mumane and

Cynthia S. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 5/2/2000 in Instrument #200003958.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of 2 default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman, Esqg, Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorncy for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION :
ONE FOUNTAIN PLAZA, 6TH FLOOR : COLUMBIA COUNTY

BUFFALOQO, NY 14203 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
v,
: NO. 2001 CV 585
CINDY M. CERCONE A/K/A CINDY : ‘,/24'5’102 - Z‘fj_) el D

CERCONE

901 CHERRY HILL ROAD

BLLOOMSBURG, PA 17818
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CINDY M. CERCONE A/K/A CINDY CERCONE
901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information reccived will e used for that purpose. 11
you have previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be
construed to be an atéempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 901 CHERRY HILIL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Saleon _fl/ay /57 Joo 2 yat /O 0C  am., inthe
Oflice of the Sherilf at the Columbia County Cfmunhodse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court
Judgment of $157,545.37 obtained by M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, (the Morigagee) against
you. Inthe event the sale is continued, an announcement will bc made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P., Rulec 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION ,
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much
you must pay, vou may cail (215) 563-7000.



You may be able 1o stop the Salc by [iling a petition asking the Court 1o strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Courl lo postpone the
Sale for good cause,

You may also be able to stop the Salc through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. Thc sooner you contact one, the better

chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorey.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU IHAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may [ind
out the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court (o set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequatce
compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only i1f the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the Sale never happened.

You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheniff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
yOuL.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedulc of
Distribution of the money bid for rcal estate will be filed by the Sheriff on
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong)
are [iled with the Sheriff within ten (10) days aftcr the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of gelling your home back if you act
immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYLER AT ONCE. 1F YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYLER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONEL, GO TQ OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO TFIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAIL HELP,

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in Scott Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of lands of Lot No.
7; THENCE along Lot No. 7, North 37 degrees West 2235 feet to a point in line of other lands now
or late of John W. Robison and Harriette D. Robison, his wife; THENCE along other lands now or
late of the said John W. Robison, et ux, North 53 degrees East 122.5 feet to a proposes street
designated as Thomas Street; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Sireet, South 37
degrees East 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 15 foot radius to a point on the
Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road; THENCE along Cherry Hill Road, South 53 degrees West
107.5 feet more or less to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

IT being Lot No. 6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 901 Cherry Hill Road.
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-008
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennis W.

Murnane and Cynthia S. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 5/2/2000 in
Instrument #200003958.




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

M& T MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

V8,
CINDY M. CERCONE A/KGA

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

™, INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

T 0L 385

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Foreclosure)

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property

{specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818
(See Legal Description attached)

Ameount Due

Interest from 7/12/01 to Sale $ and costs.
at $25.90per diem

......... PR

SEAL)

ues PO 450002
(

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.



ArlL THAT CERTAILN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in Scott Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of lands of Lot No.
7, THENCE along Lot No. 7, North 37 degrees West 225 feet (o a point in line of other lands now
or late of John W. Robison and Harriette D. Robison, his wife; THENCE along other lands now or
late of the said John W. Robison, et ux, North 53 degrees East 122.5 feet to a proposes street
designated as Thomas Street; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Street, South 37
degrees East 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 15 foot radius to a poiut on the
Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road; THENCE along Cherry Hill Road, South 53 degrees West
107.5 feet more or less to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

IT being'Lot No. 6 iz Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 901 Cherry Hill Read.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-003

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennis W.
Miirnane and Cynthia S. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 5/2/2000 in

Instrument #200003958.




WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

M& T MORTGAGE ™ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Vs S A

CINDY CERCONE ... WRIT OF EXECUTION
) (Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above maiter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
{specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $157,545.37

Interest from 7/12/01 to Sale s and costs.
at $25.90per diem

(Clerk) Cffice of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

T S

(SEAL)



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being siruate in Scott Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of lands of Lot No.
7; THENCE along Lot No. 7, North 37 degrees West 225 feet to a point in line of other lands now
or late of John W. Robison and Harriette D. Robison, his wife; THENCE along other lands now or
late of the said John W. Robison, et ux, North 53 degrees East 122.5 feet 10 a proposes streat
designated as Thomas Street; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Street, South 37
degrees East 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 15 foot radius to a point on the
Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road; THENCE along Cherry Hill Road, South 53 degrees West
107.5 feet more or less to a point. the place of BEGINNING.

IT being'Lot No. 6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 901 Cherry Hill Road.
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-008
TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennis W.

Murnane and Cynthia S. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 5/2/2000 in
Instrument #200003%58.




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Mé& T MORTGAGE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

\1 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(Mortgage Foreclosure)

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the tellowing property

(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818
{See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due

Interest from 7/12/G1 to Sale s and costs.
at $25.90per diem

oA B Ml

{Clerk; Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pieas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in Scott Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of lands of Lot No.
7, THENCE along Lot No. 7, North 37 degrees West 225 feet to a point in line of other lands now
or late of John W. Robison and Harriette D. Robison, his wife; THENCE along other lands now or
late of the said John W. Robison, et ux, North 53 degrees East 122.5 feet to a proposes street
designated as Thomas Street; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Street, South 37
degrees East 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 135 foot radius to a point on the
Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road; THENCE along Cherry Hili Road, South 53 degrees West
107.5 feet more or less to a pount, the place of BEGINNING.

IT being Lot No. 6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 501 Cherry Hill Road.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-008

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennis W.
Murnane and Cynthia S. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 5/2/2000 in
Instrument #200003958.




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 Attorney for Plaintiff
Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suiie 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attomey [or Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION .
ONE FOUNTAIN PLAZA, 6TH FLOOR :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
BUFFALQ, NY 14203 :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :  CIVIL DIVISION
: s PN =
v. s NO. 2001 CV 585 AN E D - ) D

CINDY M, CERCONE A/K/A CINDY CERCONE
901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
{Affidavit No.1)

M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiffl in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK
FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Wril of Exccution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at Y01 CHERRY HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably asceriained, please so indicate.)

CINDY M. CERCONE 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
A/K/A CINDY CERCONE  B[,OOMSBURG, PA 17818

[

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above



fad

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real property to be
sold;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicalg.)
None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

rcasonably ascertained, pleasc so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate,)
None

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
properly which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

DOMESTIC RELATIONS  COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTII OF

PENNSYLVANTA
DEPARTMENT OF P.O. BOX 2675
WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statemenits made in this Affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or behell T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4004
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

9 : ;Y , o
March 11, 2002 YA | S\f\.. . f:kkvk\\, '\.{,"\ AN

Date

{ FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identificaticn No. 12248 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION :
ONE FOUNTAIN PLAZA, 6TH FLOOR : COLUMBIA COUNTY

BUFFALO, NY 14203 :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift, :  CIVIL DIVISION
v. : NO. 2001 CV 585 A (i) < - D)3

CINDY M, CERCONE A/K/A CINDY CERCONE
901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK
FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

CINDY M. CERCONE 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
A/K/A CINDY CERCONE B[ OOMSBURG, PA 17818

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above



IVame and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be
sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. nlease so mdicate.)
None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWXN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other persen who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reascnably ascertained. please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be aftfected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

DOMESTIC RELATIONS COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O.BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF P.0. BOX 2675
WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

[ verify that the statements made m this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

EAS
March 11, 2002 \Q\--\,QQM‘V\N\{:\ A

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248 Attorney for Plaintiff
(ne Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Sunte 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(2151563-7000

M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION :
ONE FOUNTAIN PLAZA, 6TH FLOOR : COLUMBIA COUNTY

BUFFALO, NY 14203 :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :  CIVIL DIVISION
v. : NO. 2001 CV 585

i I
Ao ETTD A D
CINDY M., CERCONE A/K/A CINDY CERCONE
901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

Defendant(s),

AFFIDAYVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK
FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818.

L. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

CINDY M. CERCONE 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
A/K/A CINDY CERCONE  BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be
sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the propertv:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reascnably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may

be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

DOMESTIC RELATIONS COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF P.O. BOX 2675
WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. "4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

March 11,2002
Date

\

i. ]
"y -
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ}
Attorney for Plaintiff

UIRE



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

I[dentification No. 12248 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plamtiff

(215)563-7000

M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION :
ONE FOUNTAIN PLAZA, 6TH FLOOR : COLUMBIA COUNTY

BUFFALO, NY 14203 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
v. : NO. 2001 CV 585

-

N 2 A e K
CINDY M. CERCONE A/K/A CINDY CERCONE =4 (""'"’2 - D Sl
901 CHERRY HILL ROAD

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attormey, FRANK
FEDERMAN, ESQUIRI, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818,

1. Name and address of Owner{s} or reputed Owner{s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

CINDY M. CERCONE 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
A/K/A CINDY CERCONE  BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above



LA

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be

sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (Tf address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, picase so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may

be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if adJress cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

DOMESTIC RELATIONS COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF P.O. BOX 2675
WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 171065

I verify that the statements made in this Atfidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.'4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

March 11,2002 /?—WQQLL\,W\C\ VAN

Date

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248

Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadclphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
ONE FOUNTAIN PLAZA, 6TH FLOOR
BUFFALO, NY 14203

Plaintiff,
V.
CINDY M. CERCONE A/K/A CINDY
CERCONE
901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2001 CV 585 o
z'.f"/':/ é" (’."_D - ({: 7) et D

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hcreby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in
the above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject 1o the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) anFHA Mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied

{ ) wvacant

(X) Act 91 procedurcs have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subjcct to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn

falsilication to authorities.

/Q\(,\ \\—\L X MR AGAN
FRANK FEDERMAN ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulcvard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
ONE FOUNTAIN PLAZA, 6TH FLOOR
BUFFALO, NY 14203

Plaintiff,
v.
CINDY M. CERCONE A/K/A CINDY
CERCONE
901 CHERRY HILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

Defendanti(s).

CERTIFICATION

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2001 CV 585
. NI C7/’ ol

,’

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney lor the Plaintiff in
the above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) an FHA Mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied

( )} vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unswomn

falsification to authorities.

/QA&\«& jd&x BAQAMN

IFRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

property wider within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

liability on the part of such deputy or the sheritl to any plaintiff herein for any [oss,

destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

(SEAL)

Lo -
CneM NN N T

{Atomey for Plaintifii{s)

e
|

—1_ it "e./
{

the Sheriff is hereby

reteased from all liability o protect the property described in the within named cxecution by insurance,

which mnsurance is herehy waived.

L

WAIVLER OF INSURANCE - Now,

_{SEAL)

Plaintifiict

i A ttaeneu for

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sherift

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands
for service a Writof _ EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) ., styled as

follows: M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION vs CINDY M. CERCONE

?2 \HJ\ f},ik\[ R sAttorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what
foods and chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five
double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Street and Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us
with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal deseription



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in Scott Township,
Columbia County, Pennswlvama bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of lands of Lot No.
7, THENCE along Lot No. 7, North 37 degrees West 225 feet to a point in line of other lands now
or late of John W. Robison and Harriette D. Robison, his wife, THENCE along other lands now or
late of the said John W. Robison, et ux, North 53 degrees East 122.5 feet 1o a proposes street
designated as Thomas Street; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Street, South 37
degrees East 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 15 foot radius to a point on the
Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road; THENCE along Cherry Hill Road, South 53 degrees West
107.5 feet more or less to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

[T being Lot No. 6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 901 Cherry Hill Road.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-008

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennis W.
Murpane and Cynthia S. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 5/2/2000 in
Instrument #200003958.




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff fevying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

found in possession, after notifying such persen of such levy or attachment, without

cd

fiability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintilf herein for any loss

destruction or removal of any Sl.ll;{l property beforce sheriff’s sale thereof.

__{SEALY

(Attomey for Plaintfits)

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now,

the Sherifl is hereby

the within named execution by insurance,

P

released from all liability to prowwct the propc@ described in

which insurance is hereby waived.

L iSEAL)

A rtarmane e e

RS FESY

HARRY A. ROADARMEL

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

for service a Writ of o EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) ., styled as

A/K/A CINDY CERCONE and

The defendant will be found at 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD,

I\
/_;LM m&&_.;g{@w}\Attomcy for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below whir =ic..dants will be found, what
foods and chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five
double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Street and Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us
with the old deed or mortgage,

See attached legal description .



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in Scott Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deccribed as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and 1n line of lands of Lot No.
7, THENCE along Lot No. 7, North 37 degrees West 225 feet to a point in line of other lands now
or late of John W. Robison and Harriette D. Robison, his wife; THENCE along other lands now or
late of the said John W. Robison, et ux, North 53 degrees East 122.5 feel to a proposes street
designated as Thomas Street; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Street, South 37
degrees East 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 15 foot radms to a point on the
Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road; THENCE along Cherry Hill Road, South 53 degrees West
107.5 feet more or less to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

IT being Lot No. 6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 901 Cherry Hill Road.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-Q08

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennis W.
Murnane and Cynthia S. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 5/2/2000 in
Instrument #200003958.




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in Scott Township,
Celumbia Counry, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of lands of Lot No.
7, THENCE along Lot No. 7, North 37 degrees West 225 feet to a point in line of other lands now
or iate of John W. Robison and Harriette D. Robison, his wife; THENCE along other lands now or
late of the said John W. Robison, et ux, North 53 degrees East 122.5 feet 10 a proposes street
designated as Thomas Sireet; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Street, South 37
degrees East 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 15 foot radius to a point on the
Northerly side of Cherry Hiil Road; THENCE along Cherry Hill Road, South 53 degrees West
107.5 feet more or less to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

IT bemng Lot No. 6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 901 Cherry Hill Road.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-008

JITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennis W.
Murnane and Cynthia S. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 5/2/2000 in

Instrument #200003958.

Premises being: 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in Scott Township,
Columbia County, Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGIN\II\IG at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of lands of Lot No.

; THENCE along Lot No. 7, North 37 degrees West 225 fest to 2 peiat i line of other lands now
or late of John W. Robison and Harriette D. Robison, his wife; THENCE along other lands now or
late of the said John W. Robison, et ux, North 53 degrees East 122.5 feet 1o a proposes street
designated as Thomas Street; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Street, South 37
degrees East 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 135 foot radius to a point on the
Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road; THENCE along Cherry Hill Road, South 53 degrees West
107.5 feet more or less to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

IT being Lot No. 6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 901 Cherry Hill Road.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-008

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennjs W.
Murnane and Cynthia §. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 5/2/2000 in
Instrument #200003958.

Premises being: 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being simate in Scott Township,
Columbta County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of lands of Lot No.

T TUINCE olong Loo Noo 7L North 37 degrees West 225 feet to 2 point in line of other lands now
ot late of john W, Roblson and Harriette D. Robison, his w1fe THENCE along other lands now or
late of the said John W. Robison, et ux, North 53 degrees East 122.5 feet to a proposes street
designated as Thomas Street; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Street, South 37
degrees East 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 135 foot radius to a point on the
Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road; THENCE along Cherry Hill Road, South 53 degrees West

107.5 feet more or less to a pount, the place of BEGINNING.

IT being Lot No. 6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 801 Cherry Hill Road.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-0038

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennis W.
Murnane and Cynthia S. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 3/2/2000 in

Instrument #200003958.

Premises being: 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in Scott Township,
Columbia Counry, Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of fands of Lot No.
7, THENCE along Lot No. 7, North 37 degrees West 225 feet to a point in line of other lands now
or late of John W. Robison and Harriette D. Robison, his wife; THENCE along other lands now or
late of the said John W. Robison, et ux, North 53 degrees East 122.5 feet to0 a proposes street
designated as Thomas Street; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Street, South 37
degrees East 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 15 foot radius to a point on the
Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road; THENCE along Cherry Hill Road, South 53 degrees West
107.5 feet more or less to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

IT being Lot No. 6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 901 Chery Hill Road.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-008

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennis W.
Murnane and Cynthia S. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 5/2/2000 in

Instrument #200003958.

Premises being: 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in Scott Township,
Columbia County, Pennsvivania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of lands of Lot No.
7, THENCE along Lot No. 7, North 37 degrees West 225 feet to a point in line of other lands now
or late of John W. Robison and Harriette D. Robison, his wife; THENCE along other lands now or
late of the said John W. Robison, et ux, North 33 degrees East 122.5 feet to a proposes street
designated as Thomas Street; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Street, South 37
degrees East 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 15 foot radius to a point on the
Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road; THENCE along Cherry Hill Road, South 53 degrees West
107.5 feet more or less to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

IT being Lot No. 6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 901 Cherry Hill Road.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-008

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennis W.
Murnane and Cynthia §. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 5/2/2000 in
Instrument #200003958.

Premises being: 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in Scott Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of {fands of Lot No.
7, THENCE along Lot No. 7, North 37 degrees West 225 feet to a point in line of other lands now
or late of John W. Robison and Harriente D. Robison, his wife; THENCE -u._g ¢ihe anle 504 o
late of the said John W, Robison, et ux, North 33 degrees East 122.5 feet to a proposes street
designated as Thomas Street; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Strest, South 37
degrees East 210 feet te a pownt; THENCE by a line scribed by a 15 foot radius to a point on the
Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road; THENCE along Cherry Hili Road, South 53 degrees West
107.5 feet more or less to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

IT being Lot No. 6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 901 Cherry Hill Road.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-008

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennis W.
Murnane and Cynthia S. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 5/2/2000 in
Instrument #200003958.




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in Scott Township,
Columbia County, Pennsvivania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of lands of Lot No.
7; THENCE along Lot No. 7, North 37 degrees West 225 feet w0 a point in line of other lands now
or late of John W. Robison and Harriette D. Robison, his wife; THENCE awong ¢ hoe lands now or
tate of the said John W. Robison, et ux, North 53 degrees East 122.5 feet 10 a proposes streeg
designated as Thomas Strect; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Street, South 37
degrees Fast 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 135 foot radius to a point on the
Nertherly side of Cherry Hill Road; THENCE along Cherry Hill Road, South 53 degrees West
107.5 feet more or less to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

IT being Lot No. 6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 901 Cherry Hill Road.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-008

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennis W.
Murnane and Cynthia S. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 3/2/2000 in
Instrument #200003958.




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in Scott Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of lands of Lot No.
7, THENCE along Lot No. 7, North 37 degrees West 225 feet to a point in line of other lands now
or late of John W. Robison aud Harriette D. Robison, his wiie; THENCE along other lands now or
late of the said John W. Robison, et ux, North 53 degrees East 122.5 feet to a proposes street
designated as Thomas Street; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Street, South 37
degrees East 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 13 foot radius to a point on the
Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road; THENCE along Cherry Hill Road, South 53 degrees West
107.5 feet more or less to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

IT being.Lot No. 6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Develepment as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 901 Cherry Hill Road.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-008

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennis W.
Murnane and Cynthia S. Murnane, husband apnd wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 5/2/2000 in

Instrument #200003958.




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcet of land lying and being situate in Scott Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of fands of Lot No.
7: THENCE along Lot No. 7, North 37 degrees West 225 feet to a point in line of other lands now
or late of John W. Robison and Harriette D. Robison, his wife; THENCE along other iancs now or
late of the said John W. Robisoa, et ux, North 53 degrees East 122.5 feet to a proposes street
designated as Thomas Sueet; THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Street, South 37
degrees East 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 13 foot radins to a point on the
Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road;, THENCE along Cherry Hill Road, South 53 degrees West
107.5 feet more or less to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

IT being'Lot No. 6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 901 Cherry Hill Road.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-G08

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennis W.
Murnane and Cynthia S. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 5/2/2000 in
Instrument #200003958.




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcet of land lying and being situate in Scott Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road and in line of iands of Lot No.
7, THENCE along Lot No. 7, North 37 degrees West 225 feet 10 a point in line of other lands now
or late of John W. Robison and Harriette D. Robison, his wife; THENCE along other lands now or
late of the said John W. Robison, et ux, North 53 degrees East 122.5 feet to a proposes street
designated as Thomas Sueet, THENCE along the Westerly right-of-way of said Strest, South 37
degrees East 210 feet to a point; THENCE by a line scribed by a 15 foot radius to a point on the
Northerly side of Cherry Hill Road; THENCE along Cherry Hill Road, South 53 degrees West
107.5 feet more or less to a potnt, the place of BEGINNING.

IT being. Lot No. 6 in Section 1 of the Shawnee Hills Development as shown on a draft of lots
prepared for John W. Robison by Charles Robert Kerstetter, R.S.

BEING No. 901 Cherry Hili Road.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3D4-008

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy M. Cercone by Deed from Dennis W.
Murnane and Cynthia S. Murnane, husband and wife dated 4/24/2000 and recorded 5/2/2000 in
Instrument #200003958.




SHERIFF’S RETURN

M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Plaintiff

VS,

CINDY M. CERCONE A/K/A CINDY CERCONE

Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2001 CV 585 CD Term, 2000

WRIT

ISSUED

NOW, 2001, L,

High Shenff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

do hereby deputize the Sheritf of

County. Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation

being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,

Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sheriff

AITIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Now, 200 , at

O'Clock m., served the within

upon

at

by handing to

the contents thereoll

Swom and Subscribed before me

a true and correet copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

S0 Answers,

this
dayv of 20
J— BY:
Notary Public Sherilf
. 20, . Sce returm endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
relurm

So Answers,

Sherifl

Deputy Sherift



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuriu?

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date

Plaintift Courl Nuntber
M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION 2001 CV 585
Pelendant Type or Writ of Complaing o
CINDY M. CERCONE A/K/A CINDY CERCONE & EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME QF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC ., 1O SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVILD, ATTACHED CR SALE.
CINDY M. CERCONE A/K/A CINDY CERCONE
AT ADDRIESS (Sireel or RFD, Apartinent Na., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

901 CHERRY HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMA TION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICF.

_SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
NOW, L 200_, I, SBheriff of BLAIR County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheril off
Countly, 10 cxecute the within and make return thereol according to law,

%lurlti ol BLAIR County, Penna.

NOTL GNLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT O EXECUTION: N.B. WATVER OF WATCHMAN  Any depuly sheriff levying upon or altaching any
property under within writ may leave samc without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afler notitying person of levy or
altachment without Tiability on the part of such deputy or sherif! 1o any plaintiff herein for any loss, dustruction or removal of any such property before
shenft’s sale thereol.

Signature ol Atlumey or olher Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiit’ Telephone Numlber Date
_ Defendant

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (213)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PIAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:
AFFIRMED und subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Dade
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

or 20

Signature of Sheriff Dale

ShertlT ol




FEDERMAN and PHELAN, LLyr
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Phone - (215) 563-7000
Main Fax - (215) 563-5534

Kuristin M. DeMuro Representing Lenders in
Ext. 1283 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

March 11, 2002

Office ol the Prothonotary
Ceolumbia County Courthousc
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION v. CINDY M. CERCONE A/K/A CINDY CERCONE
No. 2001 CV 585

ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE 2 F s
PREMISES: 901 CHERRY HILL ROAD 22 O B
BLOMMSBURG, PA 17818 T
Dear Sirr/Madam: ::g = |
BT o
N | yn

Enclosed issue a Writ of Execution on the above property and transmit the appropriate

documents to the Sheriff so that this mattcr can be placed on the Sheriff's list for the next available Sherifl's
Sale.

Also, encloscd please find a check to your order in the amount of $23.00 and a check to the
Sherifl in the amount of $1,200.00 for payment of {ees and costs. Kindly send me your receipt and a time-
stamped copy of the Praecipe for Writ in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped cnvclope provided.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your
assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

By: K; R
Kristin M. DeMuro for

femd Federman & Phelan
Enclosures




FEDERMAN & PHELAN COMMERCE BANK CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 186582
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

DR 0.11-2002

DATE AMOUNT
3/11/2002 wxkrwex], 200.00
Pay  ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS Vo after 50 days

To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street
of Bloomsburg, PA 17815

"85 5A 2" 1303B00MA0BN3IE LS0BEE B



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability ef all copies. Do not detach any copics.
. Expiration date
Plamdilr Court Number
M& T MORTGAGE CORPORATION 2001 CV 585
[ lendant Type or Writ of Complaint
CINDY M. CERCONE A/K/A CINDY CERCONE & EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE 1 EVIED. ATTACIIED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Street or RID, Aparument No., City, Boro, Twp.. State and Zip Code)

901 CHERRY HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

SPRECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICL,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NV, » » 200, 1, Sheniff of BLAIR County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof aceording to law,

Sheriff of BLAIR County, Perma.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLL ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N3, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN  Any deputy sheritt kevying upon or attaching any
property undet wilhin writ may teave same withoul a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in posscssion, alter notifying person of levy or
attachiment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or remaval of any such property before
sheri17x sale thereaf,

Signaturg of Atormey or ather Originator requesting service on behall of XX Plaintiff Telephone Nuraber LJate
. Detendant
ADDRESS One Penn Center at Subarban Stativn, 1617 John I'. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Phifadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

FIAINTIFF Court Numilbuer

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWLRS Date
Signaturc of Dep. Sheriff

Vol ) 20

Signature of Sherift Datc

SheniiT ol




